Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/2/2023

2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023

2/2/2023

2/2/2023

2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023

2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023

RMP23-000333

RMP23-000336

RMP23-000334

RMP23-000335

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
MEACH/ALGON
2800 GOLF RD

4956 ALGONQUIN PKWY

62/NEW WILKE

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
62/MARK

2750 ALGONQUIN RD

WOODS CHAPEL RD /
CREEKSIDE DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:4424
EUCLID AVE

4373 LINCOLN AVE
1301 MEIJER DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2901 CENTRAL RD
2700 DEERFIELD LN

4700 ARBOR DR
WB GOLF EO RT53
2850 GOLF RD
2340 HICKS RD
800 ROHLWING RD

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
FIELD INTERVIEW
TRAFFIC STOP
DISTURBANCE
WATERMAIN BREAK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PREMISES CHECK

MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
ABANDONED AUTO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

2/3/2023 3:35:14 PM



Incident Date

2/2/2023

2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023

2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023

2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023

Report Number

RMP23-000337

RMP23-000338

RMP23-000339

RMP23-000340

RMP23-000341

RMP23-000342

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1 CEDAR GLEN DR

2400 GOLF RD

1901 GOLF RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1901 GOLF RD

4714 ARBOR DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

GOLF PL /NEW WILKE RD

4736 ARBOR DR
3100 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2605 HAWK LN

3800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 3567
ALGONQUIN RD

3304 OWL DR
2765 ALGONQUIN RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3268
ALGONQUIN RD

5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2308 MARTIN LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ABANDONED AUTO

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
INFO

WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

THEFT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PREMISES CHECK
911 WRONG NUMBER
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

2/3/2023 3:35:14 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/2/2023

2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023

2/2/2023

2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023
2/2/2023

RMP23-000343

RMP23-000344

RMP23-000345

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

3200 PLUM GROVE DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3401 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC: 1949
ALGONQUIN RD

2750 ALGONQUIN RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4734 ARBOR DR

1445 HICKS RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4732 ARBOR DR

4305 WEBER DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2906 DOVE ST

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

STATION REPORT
HARASSMENT
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 3

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/3/2023 3:35:14 PM



