



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/2/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/2/2023		MEACH/ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2023		2800 GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		4956 ALGONQUIN PKWY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		62/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	FIELD INTERVIEW	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		62/MARK	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2023	RMP23-000333	2750 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		WOODS CHAPEL RD / CREEKSIDE DR	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023		APPROX LOC:4424 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/2/2023	RMP23-000336	1301 MEIJER DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	
2/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2023	RMP23-000334	5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/2/2023	RMP23-000335	2700 DEERFIELD LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		WB GOLF EO RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		2850 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		2340 HICKS RD	ABANDONED AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/2/2023	RMP23-000337	1 CEDAR GLEN DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		2400 GOLF RD	ABANDONED AUTO	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/2/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/2/2023	RMP23-000338	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023	RMP23-000339	4714 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
2/2/2023	RMP23-000340	4736 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		3100 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023	RMP23-000341	2605 HAWK LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 3567 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2023		3304 OWL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023	RMP23-000342	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 3268 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2023		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023		2308 MARTIN LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/2/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2023	RMP23-000343	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023		3200 PLUM GROVE DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023	RMP23-000344	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	HARASSMENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 1949 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/2/2023		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 3	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023	RMP23-000345	1445 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/2/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/2/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/2/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/2/2023		2906 DOVE ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT